► Specifications Pg 2
► Equipment Pg 3
► Options Pg 6
► Color & trim Pg 7
► Wheels Pg 8
►
►
► Initial Release 12‐15‐09
► 4‐19‐10 update   Stratus Grey introduction
► 6‐02‐10 update > Red brake calipers and Jet Headliner introduction
> Stratus Grey on XFR replacing Botanical Green
► 8‐15‐10 update > XFR Black Pack
> 20" Draco wheels option
> XF Supercharged interior pack
INTRODUCTION TO THE
ORDER GUIDE
FOR THE 2011MY XF
CONTENTS OF THE ORDER GUIDE:
‐ Options and packages by model
‐ Color and trim chart
‐ Basic vehicle specs
‐ Standard and optional equipment "OXO chart" by model
• Job #1 ‐ March 1,  2010
• Stratus Grey introduced with June 2010 production
• Draco Wheels, Black Pack & Interior Pack introduced with November production.
‐ Available wheels with images
NOTES ON ORDERING THE 2011 XF:
Launch Timing:
NOTE: Changes in standard equipment, options or prices can occur.  Jaguar reserves the right to change product
specifications at any time without incurring obligations.
KNOWN ORDERING ISSUES:
There are no identified issues at this time
UPDATES:
8‐15‐10 update
XF
9500
XF PREMIUM
9510
XF Supercharged
9520
XFR
9530
Model Year 2011 2011 2011 2011
Body Style Four‐door Sports Sedan Four‐door Sports Sedan Four‐door Sports Sedan Four‐door Sports Sedan
Engine 5.0L V8 5.0L V8 5.0L V8 S/C 5.0L V8 S/C
Compression Ratio 11.5:1 11.5:1 9.5:1 9.5:1
Horsepower @ RPM 385 @ 6,500 385 @ 6,500 470 @ 6,000‐6,500 510 @ 6,000‐6,500
Torque @ RPM 380 @ 3,500 380 @ 3,500 424 @ 2,500‐5,500 461 @ 2,500‐5,500
0‐60 mph 5.5 sec. 5.5 sec. 4.9 sec. 4.7 sec.
Transmission Six‐speed automatic                 Six‐Speed automatic Six‐Speed automatic Six‐Speed automatic
Fuel Economy City/ Highway/
Combined (EPA estimates)
16 / 23 / 19 16 / 23 / 19 15 / 21 / 17 15 / 21 / 17
Wheelbase (in.) 114.5 114.5 114.5 114.5
Overall Length (in.) 195.3 195.3 195.3 195.3
Overall Width (in., incl. mirrors.) 81.8 81.8 81.8 81.8
Overall Height (in.) 57.5 57.5 57.5 57.5
Curb Weight (lbs.) 4067 lbs. 4067 lbs. 4306 lbs. 4306 lbs.
Wheel Type and Size 18" Cygnus‐style
 6‐spoke alloy wheels
19" Artura‐style
10‐spoke alloy wheels
20" Selena‐style
5 triple‐spoke alloy wheels
20" Nevis‐style
7 twin‐spoke alloy wheels
Tires 8.5" 245/45 R 18" all Season
Conti Pro Contact
8.5" 245/40 R 19" all Season
Conti Pro Contact
Front 8.5" 255/35ZR 20"
Rear 9.5" 285/30ZR 20"
Summer Dunlop SportMaxx
Front 8.5" 255/35ZR 20"
Rear 9.5" 285/30ZR 20"
Summer Dunlop SportMaxx
Trunk (Useable NVMA)  cubic ft 17.7 17.7 17.7 17.7
Fuel Tank (gal.) 18.4 18.4 18.4 18.4
Brakes Four‐wheel disc/ABS Four‐wheel disc/ABS Four‐wheel disc/ABS Four‐wheel disc/ABS
Final Drive Ratio : 1 3.31:1 3.31:1 3.31:1 3.31:1
2011MY XF - SPECIFICATIONS
Page 2 of 8
8-15-10 update
XF
9500